

Pre-bid questions and answers for:

FPN: 424398-1-52-01

Contract #: T7280

Let Date: 4/27/11

Below are the pre-bid questions and answers. We appreciate your patience and look forward to your favorable bids.

Submitted 4/1/11:

1. Question: Is any information available regarding the depth of the BE & BT lines? I would like to make sure they do not pose a conflict with construction activities. There is a BT line running for some length underneath the proposed boardwalk, will this be moved prior to construction?

Response: (4/11/11): There was no subsurface utility engineering (SUE) performed for this project. The BT line and BE line is noted in the plans to be adjusted by the utility owner. These facilities are owned by Verizon and Florida Power dba Progress Energy and have been noted in the UWS's to be adjusted during construction

2. Question: General Note 12 states the contractor shall be responsible for securing all necessary permits; which permits will be required for this project?

Response: (4/11/11): This note was added just in case a ROW use permit is required from the City of Gulfport. The contractor will need to verify with the City of Gulfport.